Product Information
EIB 3392 S
Signal Converter
in Cable Design
07/2021
Product Information EIB 3392 S    07/2021 Product Information EIB 3392 S    07/20212 3
EIB 3392 S
Signal converter in cable design with firmware version 15

Input
Interface EnDat 2.2
Ordering designation EnDat22 (note the Encoder requirements)
Electrical connection Various connectors (see Versions of the EIB 3392 S)
Encoder supply voltage (UP2) DC 8.0 V ±0.4 V, max. 1800 mW
Cable length  30 m1)
Output
Interface DRIVE-CLiQ
Firmware 01.32.27.15
SINAMICS, SIMOTION2) ≥ V4.6HF3
SINUMERIK with safety2) ≥ V4.7 SP1 HF1
SINUMERIK without safety2) ≥ V4.5 SP2 HF4
Calculation time
TIME_MAX_ACTVAL
Refer to TIME_MAX_ACTVAL on page 2
Ordering designation DQ01
Electrical connection Various connectors (see Versions of the EIB 3392 S)
Cable length  30 m3)
Supply voltage (UP1) DC 24 V (16.0 V to 28.8 V)
(up to DC 36.0 V possible without impairing functional safety)
Power consumption Maximum	 At 16.0 V:	  3200 mW
	 At 28.8 V:	  3300 mW
Typical 	 At 24 V:	� 1000 mW + 1.15 x PMtyp
(with PMtyp = typical power consumption of the encoder)
Elevation  1000 m
Operating temperature 0 °C to 60 °C
Storage temperature –30 °C to 70 °C
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 11 ms
100 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-6)
200 m/s2 (IEC 60068-2-27)
Protection rating EN 60529 IP654)
Mass � 0.2 kg (with 1 m cable length on both sides)
1)	With HEIDENHAIN cable. Comply with the supply voltage at the encoder
2)	�Information from Siemens as per the document “Certified encoders with DRIVE-CLiQ Dependencies on SIMOTION / SINUMERIK
and SINAMICS Hardware and Software versions” (version: 04/2019)
3)	Depending on the output cable; the plug connection to the EIB is to be considered a DRIVE-CLiQ coupling.
4)	Use the correct connector version
DRIVE-CLiQ is a registered trademark of SIEMENS AG.
Compatible with EIB 3392 S
Absolute sealed linear encoders
LC 100, LC 400, LC 200 
Absolute exposed linear encoders
LIC 4100, LIC 3100, LIC 2100 
Absolute angle encoders
RCN 2001, RCN 5001, RCN 8001, RCN 6000
ROC 2000, ROC 7000
ECN 2000
ECA 4000
ECM 2400
MRP 2000, MRP 5000, MRP 8000
SRP 5000







Absolute singleturn encoders, such as
ECN 100
ECI 100, ECI 1100, ECI 1300


Absolute multiturn encoders, such as
EQI 1100, EQI 1300 
Length gauges
AT 3000
AT 1200


Incremental EnDat encoders, such as
ERM 2400, LIP 200, EIB 100, EIB 300, EIB 1500 –